Date In: W/12-19:38	Jeb description	Date to Time	Completed	Done by	
Ref No: No MUDO 2547174	SAS e-filing				
Veh No: 16m38674	E-mail (within Shrs, A	(IC 2hrs)			
D.O.A: 41872-0750	i-Motor Claim Fo	orm .			
D.O.A 1/1/12-0/15 0	i-Motor W/O (Wit	hin: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		USU899100000 DOL	OS Revision
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded				
	Assessment/Survey				
TP Insurer:		x / Hand to Owner/Wksr			
	Ass't Report by Fa.	Tel:	Fax:		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (
TP Particulars: Veh No:	79x	INC()/Non-IN	C().	`	
Owner / Driver: () Cover Type:	7		
1000) 1.01(Period: (
Confirmed by : (116.	w. 1	41	-
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est Status (WO):		%. F. 50-1007	0]	
Year of Registration: ()		NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$	1,000 ()/\$2,000 ()			
General Remarks;-				1 3 1 2	5 18
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's in					
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	The state of the s				
	pice: YES () / NO (); Towing Co: ()
Dive-in ()/ joved-in (), inve	nee: 125 () / 115 (Part Correct	Done by	
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616		Date&Time	Somple'sd	12 ORG DY	12
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()	/ Courtesy Car ()				
			- Ica		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
The second secon	\$3000] ()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000] ()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :	\$3000] ()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :	\$3000] ()			MOANE.	THE REST.
Oate/Time Actions	\$3000] ()			Moster.	117 8.14
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > Injury :	\$3000] ()			Picks M.	11/2/201
Oate/Time Actions	\$3000] ()			ALOANIE.	
Onte/Time Actions	()				425
Onte/Time Actions	\$3000] ()			**************************************	Ami(t)
Oate/Time Actions		voice Preparation Chr	cklist.	18:5 30:50	Ami(t)
Injury: Date/Fime Actions	1 In	R: Accident Reporting (\$30);	1897 999	
Injury: Date/Fime Actions	1 In 1)/(2)I	R: Accident Reporting (\$30 A: Darnage Assessment (\$10);	(fic Bill	
Olas Vy67 aimant's Particulars:-	In 1) / 2) I 2) I 3) I 4) E	AR: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnage Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4: \$12	fa Bill	
Olas Vy67 alimant's Particulars:	In 1) / 2) I / 2) I / 3) I / 4) I / 5) / 5)	AR: Accident Reporting (530) A: Darnage Assessment (510) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (R); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4: \$12: esurvey) \$3:	fa Bill	
Onte/Fime Actions Actions Actions aimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	1 1n 21) / 2) I 3) 7 4) F 5) h	AR: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnage Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming against INC Only R: Re-inspection); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4: \$120 esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$7	76 Bill	
Onte/Fime Actions Actions Actions aimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	1	AR: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnage Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming against INC Only R: Re-inspection V1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4: \$12: esurvey) \$3: (wef 10 Jan 2005)	76 Bill	
Oate/Fime Actions Actions Laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	1 In 1) A 2) I 3) T 4) F 6) T 7) T 8) I	R: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnege Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming assinst INC Only R: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services.); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 eaurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77.	78 Bill 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Onte/Time Actions Actions Date/Time Particulars: civer/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1	R: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnege Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming assinst INC Only R: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services. DE* N5: Courtesy Cos / Tpt Allows); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 caurvey) \$33 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77. \$160	78 Bill 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Date/Fime Actions	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	R: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnage Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming against INC Only R: Re-inspection VI: Idae DA + SMRT Survey VTUC Additional Services. DD* N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Fost Repair Inspection); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 caurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77. \$16 \$12 \$17. \$18 \$18 \$18	78 Bill 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Date/Time Actions: Actions Acti	1	R: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnege Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming against INC Only R: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey VTUC Additional Services. N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Fost Repair Inspection N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 esurvey) \$33 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77 \$16 nuc \$ \$11 \$22 lination \$5	78 Bill 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Oate/Time Actions Actions Lamant's Particulars: Injury: Contact No: Contact No	1	R: Accident Reporting (\$30) A: Darnage Assessment (\$10) F: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey (R or claiming against INC Only R: Re-inspection VI: Idae DA + SMRT Survey VTUC Additional Services. DD* N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Fost Repair Inspection); 0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$4 \$120 caurvey) \$33 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$77 \$16 \$16 \$17 \$17 \$18 \$18 \$18 \$18 \$18 \$18	78 Bill 55 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	24/08/2020 19:38		
Date Of Accident	21/08/2020 07:50		
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE (TUAS) BEFORE JURONG TOWN HALL RD EXIT		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SGM3867U		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	GOH KOK HUI		
NRIC No	SXXXX229Z		
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96908393		
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96908393		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	HONDA		
Model	AIRWAVE 1.5 A		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY		
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	A300280852QMX		
Cover Note Number			
Driver			
Name of Driver	ONG VOOI VOOI		
NRIC No	SXXXX013F		
Date Of Birth	21/06/1975		
Occupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	31/10/2000		
Driving Experience	19 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS		
Gender	FEMALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96908393		
Fax Number			
Contact Number	OFFICE-96908393		
EMail Address	NOEMAIL		

BLK 5 TOH YI DRIVE Address #05-221 590005 Postcode Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured FRIEND Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface DRY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 3 involved in the accident YES Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 **Details of Police Action** Was the accident reported to the police? YES If Yes, Please state which Police Station BEDOK NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name ROAD: 30 BEDOK NORTH ROAD, POSTCODE: 469676, COUNTRY: Police Station Address SINGAPORE Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2449999 - FAX NO: 62447258 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20200821/2045. Attachment(s) YES Are accident photos available for attachment? NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number	SHC59X	
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour		
Details Of Properties		
Vehicle Category	TAXI	
Name of Driver	NG ENG SOON	
NRIC/Passport Number	SXXXX093I	
Contact Number	97214267	
Address		
Postcode		
Insurance Company Name		
		Page 2 of 27

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SBM9909C

PRIVATE CAR

H MINSHEN SINGH

SXXXX882D

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

ONG VOOI VOOI

BODY

SGM3867U

YES

NO

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1) Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2) This Form must be completely by the Policyholder and/ or the Authorised Driver.
- 3) Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material fact may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4) The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the
- 5) Any false reporting may be referred to the Police as investigation.
- 6) The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7) By the lodgment of this report to insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8) Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:
 - a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/ are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/ or process my personal data/ personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"). The insurers' lawyer/ law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/ authority (such as the police), for the
 - Processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including settlement of the claims and any necessary i. investigations relating to the daims;
 - investigating the accident and/ or my claims; II.
 - Carrying out and/ or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me; iii.
 - Administering my claims (including the mailing or corresponding, statement, invoices, reports, or notices to iv. me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/ mail packages; and/ or
 - Complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/ or dealing with my claims. (Collectively the "Purposes")
 - all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurer's lawyers/ law firms, may/ are permitted to collect, use or disclose and/ or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes;
 - c) my Personal Information may/ can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/ or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyer/ law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above
 - d) My Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
 - e) The information so collected under (d) above may be shared/ disclosed:
 - To all insurers and/ or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposed stated,
 - For complying with the requirements under any regulations, law or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/ FIN No:

SKETCH PLAN

		LEHE SAME
	REFER 10 POLICE RE	7021
DECLARATION I/ We declare the foregoing pa	ticulars are true in every respect.	
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	(If driver is not policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident	(dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 07: 50 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SGM 38670	Vehicle Make & Model: HONDA AIRWAVE
Exact location of Accident: PIE	(TUAS) BEFORE JURIONE EAST EXIT
Policyholder's Name/ IC No.:Got	Kok HUZ / ST1892292
	- VCOI VOOI / S1513013 F (As Above)
Driver's Contact No.: 9690	Company Contact No.:
Driver's Address: BLk	TOH 42 DAINE # 05-221
Insurance Company: MS16	Email address (if any):SALES & GRAGE13 . COM . SG
Relationship between Owner & Driver	
What do you wish to claim? (Please TIC	CK ONE only)
Own Insurance/ Other Vehicle	(The one you want to claim against)/ Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (nature of job): Indoor/ Outdoor
Private use/ Work purpose	No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
Passenger Name:	Gender:
Passenger Name:	Gender:
Mas there any video captured by your of the Any Injuries:	After-Rain & Wet/ Drizzling & Wet/ Others: Car Camera? Yes/ No (If YES) Injured Person's Name: Priver
njuries Sustain:	Injured Person's in which vehicle:
Police Report filed: Yes/ No	(If YES) Which Police Station: BEDOK NORTH NPC
1. Driver's Name/ IC No.: Driver's Contact No.: 01.21	The Other Party(s) Details: ENG SOUN SISCIOGRAT Vehicle No. SHC 59x 4767 Insurance Company (If any):
2. Driver's Name/ IC No.: H	INSHEN SINGH 19926820 Vehicle No. ODL GOODS
Driver's Contact No.:	Insurance Company (If any):
*Independent Witness (If Any):	Contact No.:
Preferred Workshop Name:	Contact No.:

^{*}If no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.





1 of 4

Report No. T/20200821/2045

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No: 1800-2449999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: 21/08/2020 13:27 Station Diary No.: Informant's Particulars 42 Name of Informant: Address: ONG VOOI VOOI APT BLK 5 TOH YI DRIVE #05-221 SINGAPORE 590005 ID Type / ID No .: Contact No.: NRIC NO / 87573013F Home/Office: Nationality: Mobile: 96908393 Email: SINGAPORE CITIZEN vvong21@hotmail.com Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant: Female 45 21/06/1975 Driver Race: Language: Institution / School Name: Chinese Occupation: Driving Licence Information: HR AND ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 21/08/2020 07:50	Type of Location Straight Road
Weather:	EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:	1 _F	Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: One Way		1	raffic Volume:	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To		To Rear	A	hyone conveyed by mbulance:

Details of V		ived	The state of the	THE RESIDENCE		
Vehicle No.		Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SBM9909C					Slightly Damaged	0
SGM3867U SHC59X					Seriously Damaged	0
SHOODA	Car				Seriously Damaged	

Details of Person involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20200821/2045

2 of 4

Report No. T/20200821/2045

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver The Table					The same	AND RESIDENCE
Name	H Minshen Singh			ID No.		S9926882D
Related Vehicle	SBM9909C (Car)		Contact No.		81572013	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen	ng	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Dis		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree		The second second	
Dr. ver		MANAGE TO SECOND				The same of the sa
Name	ONG VOOI VOOI			ID No		S7573013F
Related Vehicle	SGM3867U (Car)			Conta	ct No.	96908393
Hospital/Clinic	UNIHELATH CLINI	С		Class Driving Licence Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	21/08/2020		Date Disc		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o			
Driver				CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	Sign	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Name	Ng Eng Soon			ID No.		S1581093I
Related Vehicle	SHC59X (Car)			Contac	ct No.	97214267
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL	REAL PROPERTY.

Brief Details.

On 21/08/2020 at about 7.50 am I was driving my vehicle, SGX3867U along PIE TUAS on the first lane of a 3 lane expressway when suddenly the vehicle in front of me SBM9909C came to a stop as such I applied my brakes and managed to come to a stop and did not hit the said vehicle. However the vehicle behind of me, SHC59X did not managed to stop in time and hit the rear of my vehicle. The impact caused my vehicle to surge forward and hit the vehicle in front of me, SBM9909C. As a result of the incident my vehicle was seriously damaged on the front and rear of the vehicle. The vehicle SBM9909C was lightly damaged on the rear and the vehicle SHC59X was seriously damaged on the front of the vehicle. There were no police or ambulance that came to the incident location. However as I was feeling discomfort on my back, I went to seek my own medical treatment and was told by the doctor to monitor the discomfort for a few days.



Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No: 1800-2449999



T/20200821/2045

3 of 4

Report No. T/20200821/2045

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





4 of 4

Report No. T/20200821/2045

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No: 1800-2449999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 KHAIRUL ILYAS BIN ISHAK	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 21/08/2020 13:27
Officer in Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sr Staff Sgt ONG YONG HOCK Contact No.: 65476436	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp PULICE FORCE NP168	
E SIGNATURE	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

MOTORMAX Third Party Fire And Theft

Certificate No.

A 300280852 QMX

Excess: NIL

Windscreen Excess : NIL

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SGM3867U

2. Name of Policyholder

Goh Kok Hui

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 27/04/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 26/04/2021
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Goh Kok Hui

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer